

Your Energy. Your Voice.

Immediate Release

Commission Open Meeting

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia (Commission) approved two actions items before the Commission at its February 27, 2019 Open Meeting. The matters include:

- 1. Formal Case No. 1017, In the Matter of the Development and Designation of Standard Offer Service in the District of Columbia. This Order approves the Potomac Electric Power Company's revised proposed retail rates, including the administrative charges, for Standard Offer Service ("SOS") filed January 25, 2019. Pepco shall file a revised tariff setting forth the new retail rates for SOS within seven (7) calendar days of the date of this Order.
- 2. Formal Case No. 1130. In the Matter of the Investigation into Modernizing the Energy Distribution System for Increased Sustainability. This Order directs the Potomac Electric Power Company to have funds in the amount of \$76,904.38 disbursed from the Modernizing the Energy Deliver System for Increased Sustainability ("MEDSIS") Pilot Project Fund Subaccount, created as a condition of the approval of the PHI-Exelon Merger, to Smart Electric Power Alliance for the provision of consulting services for Phases 1 and 2 of the MEDSIS Initiative within 15 days of the date of this Order.

Announcements:

A recording of this open meeting will be available on the Commission's website within three business days from the date of this meeting.

The next regular Open meeting will be held on March 13, 2019, at 2:00 p.m. The proposed agenda for the next Commission meeting will be posted at least 48 hours before the announced meeting.

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia is an independent agency established by Congress in 1913 to regulate electric, natural gas, and telecommunications companies in the District of Columbia.

1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C., 2005 202-626-5100 * dcpsc.org